

Mat. Suit-73/2025.
CIS No.-323/2025.
CNR No.-WBSP07-002447-2025.

Order No.05.

Dated: 30.06.2026:

Today is fixed for filing Show Cause by the petitioner.

No steps taken by the Petitioner. No show cause filed by the Petitioner.

None appears on behalf of the Petitioner on repeated call. Record reveals that the Petitioner is not taking any steps in this case since 19.02.2026.

From the conduct of the petitioner it reflects that the petitioner is not interested to proceed with this instant suit. Accordingly, the instant suit is hereby dismissed for default.

Bench clerk to take note.

Note in the relevant register and in C.I.S.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.